EVANGELINE DOWNS - April 17, 2013 - Race 5
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs.
Claiming Price $5,000. Claiming Price: $5,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Mico Margarita - 1:08.37 - April 12, 2014)

Purse: $7,500

Includes: $4,000 Other Sources
Plus: $4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $11,500
Value of Race: $9,100 1st $4,500, 2nd $2,300, 3rd $1,265, 4th $690, 5th $345
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 7:34 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

24Mar13 2FG?
29Mar13 °FG®
14Mar13 'DED®
29Mar13 °FG°®
1Dec12 °FG8
20Mar13 ?DED?®
23Mar13 °DED®
16Feb13 FG°
23Feb13 °DED?®
6Mar13 °DED®
21Mar13 °FG°®
31Aug12 °EvD™

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

1
5
4
14
3
6
10
12
2
9
7
11
8
13

Napolean House (Hernandez, Colby)

Lookout Drive (Patin, Jr

., Joseph)

Abigail Grace (Patin, Billy)

Access Power (Guynes

, Donald)

Paladuro (Menard, Brandon)
Snake Salute (Guajardo, Alonzo)
Juneberri's Secret (Woodley, Tyler)
Southoftown (Hebert, Tracy)

Blink of an Ide (Eramia,

Richard)

Miss Rose N (Stanley, Monica)
Springville (Atempa, Liandro)

Flirt Camp (Meche, Cody)

Tessa's Magic Girl (Santiago, Hector)
Princess Royalty (Carmouche, Jr., Sylvester)

Fractional Times: 22.64 46.33 59.17

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

Breeder: High Peak Farm.

2 Claimed Horse(s): Lookout Drive

Claiming Prices:

Napolean House

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2
118 L 1 14 9! gHead
117 L 5 3 4Hee\d 3Head
115 Lb 45 gHead  gHead
124 L 14 8 2172 4?
1105 L b 32 6312 oHead
121 L 6 4 5172 12
1155 Lbf 10 9 1oftead g1/
120 L 12 13 14 132
120 Lbf 2 1 qfead  qHead
123 bf 9 11 gl/2 1012
1155 Lb 7 12 13! 12}
121 Lf 1 7 115 113
120 Lb 8 6 7172 g!
120 b 13 10 121 14

Final Time: 1:12.29

(23:69) (12:84) (13:12)

New Trainer: Allen Landry
New Trainer: Donald Cormier, Jr.

New Owner: Wolf Creek Farm
New Owner: Boyce Family Trust

Fin
14 3/4
2Neck
31/2
41 1/2
5Neck

71/2
83/4
91/2
10Neck
111/2
l25 1/2
135 1/4

14

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

3.60
1.10*
33.80
40.10
3.70
84.00
36.50
7.90
19.20
86.90
127.20
90.00
53.30
112.90

1 - Napolean House: $5,000; 5 - Lookout Drive: $5,000; 4 - Abigail Grace: $5,000; 14 - Access Power: $5,000; 3 -
Paladuro: $5,000; 6 - Snake Salute: $5,000; 10 - Juneberri's Secret: $5,000; 12 - Southoftown: $5,000; 2 - Blink of an

Ide: $5,000; 9 - Miss Rose N: $5,000; 7 - Springville: $5,000; 11 - Flirt Camp: $5,000; 8 - Tessa's Magic Girl: $5,000; 13
- Princess Royalty: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $60,334

Pgm Horse

1 Napolean House

5  Lookout Drive

4 Abigail Grace

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
9.20 3.80 3.40 $2.00 Exacta 1-5 22.60
2.80 2.40  $1.00 Quinella 1-5 4.90
9.20  $2.00 Trifecta 1-5-4 297.20
$2.00 Superfecta 1-5-4-14 5,159.80
$1.00 Pick 3 8-3-1 (3 correct) 78.40
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
1 Napolean House 14 934 62112 1! 143/
5  Lookout Drive 3 434 ghead  gl12 5434
4 Abigail Grace 5 312 52 14 4212 3°
14 Access Power 8 oHead gNeck 2! 45102
3 Paladuro 2 pll4  pHead g3 7
6 Snake Salute 4 53/4 722 g3z G714
10  Juneberri's Secret 9 108 3/4 o* g3 7814
12 Southoftown 13 14%4 13° ghd4  gBaM
2 Blink of an Ide 1 qHead  qHead — g312 912
9  Miss Rose N 11 goilv4  qptt2 15 U4 4010
7 Springville 12 13%3 128 11534 qq101/4
11 Flirt Camp 7 117 115 12814 1p103/4
8 Tessa's Magic Girl 6 7484 g3 131114 43161/4
13 Princess Royalty 10 1212 1411 141614 421002

Pool
57,666
4,364
44,338
31,305
8,155

Comments

well clear late

could not keep pace
could not match stride
nothing left

no late response
evenly

no factor

passed tired ones
dueled, tried

no threat

little interest

no menace

steady fade
showed little

Napolean House, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by War Pass out of Fran's Flash, by Star de Naskra. Foaled Apr 22, 2010 in Kentucky.
Winning Owner: Michael Laurato

Trainers: 1 - Ducoing, Sturges; 5 - Brinkman, Brett; 4 - Leggio, Frank; 14 - Wylie, Harrison; 3 - Bernis, Kenward; 6 - Kolibos, loannis; 10 - Meaux, Jason;
12 - Roberts, Jr., Wilfred; 2 - David, Shawn; 9 - Guillory, James; 7 - Harper, Maurice; 11 - Daigle, Walter; 8 - Zenon, Sr., Shelton; 13 - Romero,
Sr., Lynn

Owners:

1 -Michael Laurato; 5 - Fawkes Racing, Inc. and New, Sandra; 4 - Duvieilh, John and Hernandez, Keith J. and Earl J.; 14 - Shady Oaks Farm

LLC and Guynes, Dewana; 3 - L. T. B, Inc.; 6 -loannis E. Kolibos; 10 -Pamela Stephenson; 12 -John R. Golden; 2 - Stiletto Racing, LLC; 9
-James Guillory; 7 -Gene M. Karam; 11 -Daniel Daigle; 8 -Benjamin Zeno; 13 -Lynn J. Romero, Jr.;

Footnotes

NAPOLEAN HOUSE stalked the early pace from the inside, inched closer entering the turn, altered outside for the drive, responded and was well clear late.
LOOKOUT DRIVE well placed from the inside, inched closer entering the turn, dueled through the turn but could not keep pace. ABIGAIL GRACE pressed


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=04/17/2013&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
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the early pace from the inside, remained forward for the drive but could not match strides. ACCESS POWER well placed from the outside, made a bid
entering the turn, dueled through the turn but had nothing left. PALADURO chased the early pace from the inside, remained forward for the drive but had no
late response. SNAKE SALUTE went evenly. JUNEBERRI'S SECRET was no factor. SOUTHOFTOWN could only pass tired ones. BLINK OF AN IDE
dueled from the inside and tried. MISS ROSE N was no threat. SPRINGVILLE had little interest. FLIRT CAMP was no menace. TESSA'S MAGIC GIRL had
a steady fade. PRINCESS ROYALTY showed little.
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