EVANGELINE DOWNS - April 17, 2013 - Race 5

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs.

Claiming Price \$5,000. Claiming Price: \$5,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Mico Margarita - 1:08.37 - April 12, 2014)

Purse: \$7,500

Includes: \$4,000 Other Sources

Plus: \$4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$11,500

Value of Race: \$9,100 1st \$4,500, 2nd \$2,300, 3rd \$1,265, 4th \$690, 5th \$345

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 7:34 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	1	Napolean House (Hernandez, Colby)	118	L	1	14	9 ¹	6 ^{Head}	1 ¹	1 ^{4 3/4}	3.60	well clear late
24Mar13 ² FG ²	5	Lookout Drive (Patin, Jr., Joseph)	117	L	5	3	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	2 ^{Neck}	1.10*	could not keep pace
29Mar13 ⁵ FG ⁸	4	Abigail Grace (Patin, Billy)	115	Lb	4	5	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	33.80	could not match stride
14Mar13 ¹ DED ⁵	14	Access Power (Guynes, Donald)	124	L	14	8	2 ^{1/2}	4 ²	2 ^{1/2}	4 ¹ 1/2	40.10	nothing left
29Mar13 9FG6	3	Paladuro (Menard, Brandon)	1105	Lb	3	2	6 ^{3 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Neck}	3.70	no late response
1Dec12 ¹⁰ FG ⁸	6	Snake Salute (Guajardo, Alonzo)	121	L	6	4	5 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Head}	6 ¹	84.00	evenly
20Mar13 12DED3	10	Juneberri's Secret (Woodley, Tyler)	1155	L bf	10	9	10 ^{Head}	9 ^{1/2}	8 ¹	7 ^{1/2}	36.50	no factor
23Mar13 10DED5	12	Southoftown (Hebert, Tracy)	120	L	12	13	14	13 ²	9 ^{1/2}	8 ^{3/4}	7.90	passed tired ones
16Feb13 ¹¹ FG ⁹	2	Blink of an Ide (Eramia, Richard)	120	L bf	2	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	9 ^{1/2}	19.20	dueled, tried
	9	Miss Rose N (Stanley, Monica)	123	bf	9	11	8 ^{1/2}	10 ^{1/2}	10 ^{1/2}	10 ^{Neck}	86.90	no threat
23Feb13 10DED9	7	Springville (Atempa, Liandro)	1155	Lb	7	12	13 ¹	12 ¹	11 ^{1/2}	11 ^{1/2}	127.20	little interest
6Mar13 ⁹ DED ³	11	Flirt Camp (Meche, Cody)	121	Lf	11	7	11 ⁵	11 ³	12 ⁵	12 ⁵ 1/2	90.00	no menace
21Mar13 ⁵ FG ⁶	8	Tessa's Magic Girl (Santiago, Hector)	120	Lb	8	6	7 ^{1/2}	8 ¹	13 ⁵	13 ^{5 1/4}	53.30	steady fade
31Aug12 ⁶ EVD ¹⁰	13	Princess Royalty (Carmouche, Jr., Sylvester)	120	b	13	10	12 ¹	14	14	14	112.90	showed little

Fractional Times: 22.64 46.33 59.17

Split Times: (23:69) (12:84) (13:12)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Napolean House, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by War Pass out of Fran's Flash, by Star de Naskra. Foaled Apr 22, 2010 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:12.29

Breeder: High Peak Farm. Winning Owner: Michael Laurato

2 Claimed Horse(s): Lookout Drive New Trainer: Allen Landry New Owner: Wolf Creek Farm New Trainer: Donald Cormier, Jr. New Owner: Boyce Family Trust

Claiming Prices: 1 - Napolean House: \$5,000; 5 - Lookout Drive: \$5,000; 4 - Abigail Grace: \$5,000; 14 - Access Power: \$5,000; 3 -

Paladuro: \$5,000; 6 - Snake Salute: \$5,000; 10 - Juneberri's Secret: \$5,000; 12 - Southoftown: \$5,000; 2 - Blink of an Ide: \$5,000; 9 - Miss Rose N: \$5,000; 7 - Springville: \$5,000; 11 - Flirt Camp: \$5,000; 8 - Tessa's Magic Girl: \$5,000; 13

- Princess Royalty: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$60,334

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Napolean House	9.20	3.80	3.40	\$2.00 Exacta	1-5	22.60	57,666
5	Lookout Drive		2.80	2.40	\$1.00 Quinella	1-5	4.90	4,364
4	Abigail Grace			9.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-5-4	297.20	44,338
					\$2.00 Superfecta	1-5-4-14	5,159.80	31,305
					\$1.00 Pick 3	8-3-1 (3 correct)	78.40	8,155

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
1	Napolean House	14	9 ^{5 3/4}	$6^2 \frac{1}{2}$	1 ¹	1 ^{4 3/4}
5	Lookout Drive	3	4 ^{3/4}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{4 3/4}
4	Abigail Grace	5	3 ^{1/2}	5 ² 1/4	4 ² 1/2	3 ⁵
14	Access Power	8	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{Neck}	21	4 ^{5 1/2}
3	Paladuro	2	61 1/4	2 ^{Head}	5 ³	5 ⁷
6	Snake Salute	4	5 ^{3/4}	7 ² 1/2	7 ³ 1/2	6 ⁷ 1/4
10	Juneberri's Secret	9	10 ⁶ 3/4	94	8 ^{3 3/4}	78 1/4
12	Southoftown	13	14 ¹⁴	13 ⁹	94 3/4	88 3/4
2	Blink of an Ide	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	6 ³ 1/2	99 1/2
9	Miss Rose N	11	8 ⁵ 1/4	10 ⁴ 1/2	10 ⁵ 1/4	10 ¹⁰
7	Springville	12	13 ¹³	12 ⁸	11 ^{5 3/4}	11 10 1/4
11	Flirt Camp	7	117	11 ⁵	12 ⁶ 1/4	12 ^{10 3/4}
8	Tessa's Magic Girl	6	7 ^{4 3/4}	8 ³	13 ¹¹ 1/4	13 ¹⁶ 1/4
13	Princess Royalty	10	12 ¹²	14 ¹¹	14 ¹⁶ 1/4	14 ²¹ 1/2

Trainers: 1 - Ducoing, Sturges; 5 - Brinkman, Brett; 4 - Leggio, Frank; 14 - Wylie, Harrison; 3 - Bernis, Kenward; 6 - Kolibos, Ioannis; 10 - Meaux, Jason; 12 - Roberts, Jr., Wilfred; 2 - David, Shawn; 9 - Guillory, James; 7 - Harper, Maurice; 11 - Daigle, Walter; 8 - Zenon, Sr., Shelton; 13 - Romero, Sr., Lynn

Owners: 1 -Michael Laurato; 5 - Fawkes Racing, Inc. and New, Sandra; 4 - Duvieilh, John and Hernandez, Keith J. and Earl J.; 14 - Shady Oaks Farm LLC and Guynes, Dewana; 3 - L. T. B., Inc.; 6 -Ioannis E. Kolibos; 10 -Pamela Stephenson; 12 -John R. Golden; 2 - Stiletto Racing, LLC; 9 -James Guillory; 7 -Gene M. Karam; 11 -Daniel Daigle; 8 -Benjamin Zeno; 13 -Lynn J. Romero, Jr.;

Footnotes

NAPOLEAN HOUSE stalked the early pace from the inside, inched closer entering the turn, altered outside for the drive, responded and was well clear late. LOOKOUT DRIVE well placed from the inside, inched closer entering the turn, dueled through the turn but could not keep pace. ABIGAIL GRACE pressed

the early pace from the inside, remained forward for the drive but could not match strides. ACCESS POWER well placed from the outside, made a bid entering the turn, dueled through the turn but had nothing left. PALADURO chased the early pace from the inside, remained forward for the drive but had no late response. SNAKE SALUTE went evenly. JUNEBERRI'S SECRET was no factor. SOUTHOFTOWN could only pass tired ones. BLINK OF AN IDE dueled from the inside and tried. MISS ROSE N was no threat. SPRINGVILLE had little interest. FLIRT CAMP was no menace. TESSA'S MAGIC GIRL had a steady fade. PRINCESS ROYALTY showed little.

Copyright 2017 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.